ORACLE

AMENDMENT THREE
to the
ORACLE PUBLIC SECTOR
TECHNICAL SUPPORT SERVICES AGREEMENT
between
PINELLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT
and
ORACLE AMERICA, INC.

This Oracle Public Sector Technical Support Services Agreement Amendment Three (this “Amendment Three”) amends the
Oracle Public Sector Technical Support Services Agreement TSRAv121510-47251-12-JAN-2012, dated January 30, 2012,
and afl amendments and addenda thereto (the "agreement’) between Pinellas County Government ("you") and Oracle

America, Inc. (“Oracle”).

The parties agree to amend the agreement as follows:

1. Applicability of Agreement — Section B
Delete the second sentence in Section B., Applicability of Agreement, as previously amended and replace it with the
foliowing:
“You may place orders for services on an annual basis under this agreement through and until January 30, 2023."

Subject to the modifications herein, the agreement shali remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this Amendment Three is October 20, 2020 . (to be completed by Oracle)

PINELLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT ORACLE AMERICA, INC.

DocuSigned by:
Authorized Signature: | of M Authorized Signamre:[ e ;

ST, oy, s, i i
Name: Pat Gerard $ 5<..%?' %{p % N Alejandra villegas
>8: '-_'o;‘: . & 5
Title:  Board of County Commissioners 8 SEAL - E—_ Deal Specialist, Americas SSC, Deal Management
. oSS u .
Signature Date: October 20, 2020 "’:f‘-‘.Zﬁu;;'r;.‘\'\“ Signature Date: 04-Sep-2020 | 1:38 PM CDT

APPROVED AS TO FORM
ATTEST-_KEN BURKE, T ERK

Sonne Hutn . o

{CINA HASTON D
eny a
MCE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY = iy Ciark

US-TSRAv12151047251-12-JAN-2012
Q9793549_Amendment Three_TSSA_v01 Page 1 of 1


aty102771
AATF


